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Table 11. Life table for Hispanic males: United States, 2015
Spreadsheet version available from: ://ftp.cdc.gov/pub/Health_Statistics/NCHS/Publications/NVSR/67_07/Table11.xlsx.

Age (years)

Probability of 
dying between 

ages x and x + 1

Number  
surviving to  

age x

Number dying 
between  

ages x and x + 1

Person-years lived 
between  

ages x and x + 1

Total number of 
person-years lived 

above age x
Expectation of  
life at age x

qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0–1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.005348 100,000 535 99,526 7,929,637 79.3
1–2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000378 99,465 38 99,446 7,830,111 78.7
2–3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000203 99,428 20 99,417 7,730,664 77.8
3–4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000156 99,407 15 99,400 7,631,247 76.8
4–5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000110 99,392 11 99,386 7,531,847 75.8
5–6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000127 99,381 13 99,375 7,432,461 74.8
6–7  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000120 99,368 12 99,362 7,333,086 73.8
7–8  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000111 99,356 11 99,351 7,233,724 72.8
8–9  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000100 99,345 10 99,340 7,134,373 71.8
9–10  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000086 99,335 9 99,331 7,035,033 70.8
10–11  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000076 99,327 8 99,323 6,935,702 69.8
11–12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000077 99,319 8 99,316 6,836,378 68.8
 12–13  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000102 99,312 10 99,307 6,737,063 67.8
 13–14  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000156 99,302 15 99,294 6,637,756 66.8
 14–15  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000234 99,286 23 99,274 6,538,462 65.9
 15–16  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000319 99,263 32 99,247 6,439,188 64.9
16–17  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000406 99,231 40 99,211 6,339,941 63.9
17–18  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000507 99,191 50 99,166 6,240,730 62.9
18–19  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000620 99,141 61 99,110 6,141,564 61.9
19–20  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000735 99,079 73 99,043 6,042,455 61.0
20–21  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000853 99,006 84 98,964 5,943,412 60.0
21–22  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.000960 98,922 95 98,874 5,844,448 59.1
22–23  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001038 98,827 103 98,776 5,745,573 58.1
23–24  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001082 98,724 107 98,671 5,646,798 57.2
24–25  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001100 98,617 108 98,563 5,548,127 56.3
25–26  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001109 98,509 109 98,454 5,449,564 55.3
26–27  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001120 98,400 110 98,345 5,351,109 54.4
27–28  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001130 98,290 111 98,234 5,252,765 53.4
28–29  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001140 98,179 112 98,123 5,154,530 52.5
29–30  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001151 98,067 113 98,010 5,056,408 51.6
30–31  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001161 97,954 114 97,897 4,958,398 50.6
31–32  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001171 97,840 115 97,783 4,860,501 49.7
32–33  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001187 97,725 116 97,667 4,762,718 48.7
33–34  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001214 97,609 118 97,550 4,665,051 47.8
34–35  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001250 97,491 122 97,430 4,567,500 46.9
35–36  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001292 97,369 126 97,306 4,470,070 45.9
36–37  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001340 97,243 130 97,178 4,372,764 45.0
37–38  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001398 97,113 136 97,045 4,275,586 44.0
38–39  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001465 96,977 142 96,906 4,178,541 43.1
39–40  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001544 96,835 149 96,760 4,081,635 42.2
40–41  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001636 96,686 158 96,607 3,984,874 41.2
41–42  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001742 96,527 168 96,443 3,888,268 40.3
42–43  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001859 96,359 179 96,270 3,791,824 39.4
43–44  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.001987 96,180 191 96,085 3,695,555 38.4
44–45  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.002129 95,989 204 95,887 3,599,470 37.5
45–46  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.002281 95,785 218 95,675 3,503,583 36.6
46–47  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.002456 95,566 235 95,449 3,407,908 35.7
47–48  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.002679 95,331 255 95,204 3,312,459 34.7
48–49  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.002964 95,076 282 94,935 3,217,256 33.8
49–50  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.003303 94,794 313 94,638 3,122,321 32.9
50–51  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.003676 94,481 347 94,307 3,027,683 32.0
51–52  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.004066 94,134 383 93,942 2,933,376 31.2
52–53  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.004471 93,751 419 93,541 2,839,433 30.3
53–54  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.004887 93,332 456 93,104 2,745,892 29.4
54–55  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.005321 92,876 494 92,629 2,652,788 28.6
55–56  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.005790 92,382 535 92,114 2,560,159 27.7
56–57  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.006302 91,847 579 91,557 2,468,045 26.9
57–58  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.006850 91,268 625 90,955 2,376,488 26.0
58–59  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.007436 90,643 674 90,306 2,285,533 25.2
59–60  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.008066 89,969 726 89,606 2,195,227 24.4
60–61  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.008762 89,243 782 88,852 2,105,621 23.6

See footnote at end of table.
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Table 11. Life table for Hispanic males: United States, 2015—Con.
Spreadsheet version available from: ://ftp.cdc.gov/pub/Health_Statistics/NCHS/Publications/NVSR/67_07/Table11.xlsx.

Age (years)

Probability of 
dying between 

ages x and x + 1

Number  
surviving to  

age x

Number dying 
between  

ages x and x + 1

Person-years lived 
between  

ages x and x + 1

Total number of 
person-years lived 

above age x
Expectation of  
life at age x

qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

61–62  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.009523 88,461 842 88,040 2,016,769 22.8
62–63  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.010314 87,619 904 87,167 1,928,730 22.0
63–64  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.011106 86,715 963 86,233 1,841,563 21.2
64–65  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.011900 85,752 1,020 85,242 1,755,330 20.5
65–66  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.012728 84,731 1,078 84,192 1,670,088 19.7
66–67  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.013630 83,653 1,140 83,083 1,585,896 19.0
67–68  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.014615 82,513 1,206 81,910 1,502,813 18.2
68–69  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.015733 81,307 1,279 80,667 1,420,903 17.5
69–70  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.017020 80,028 1,362 79,346 1,340,236 16.7
70–71  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.018506 78,665 1,456 77,938 1,260,890 16.0
71–72  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.020181 77,210 1,558 76,431 1,182,952 15.3
72–73  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.022003 75,652 1,665 74,819 1,106,522 14.6
73–74  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.023880 73,987 1,767 73,104 1,031,702 13.9
74–75  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.025789 72,220 1,863 71,289 958,599 13.3
75–76  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.027713 70,358 1,950 69,383 887,310 12.6
76–77  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.029965 68,408 2,050 67,383 817,927 12.0
77–78  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.032838 66,358 2,179 65,268 750,544 11.3
78–79  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.036472 64,179 2,341 63,009 685,276 10.7
79–80  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.040797 61,838 2,523 60,577 622,267 10.1
80–81  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.045589 59,315 2,704 57,963 561,690 9.5
81–82  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.050970 56,611 2,885 55,169 503,727 8.9
82–83  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.056594 53,726 3,041 52,206 448,558 8.3
83–84  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.062707 50,685 3,178 49,096 396,353 7.8
84–85  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.069911 47,507 3,321 45,846 347,257 7.3
85–86  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.076634 44,186 3,386 42,493 301,410 6.8
86–87  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.086271 40,800 3,520 39,040 258,918 6.3
87–88  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.096899 37,280 3,612 35,474 219,878 5.9
88–89  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.108565 33,667 3,655 31,840 184,405 5.5
89–90  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.121303 30,012 3,641 28,192 152,565 5.1
90–91  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.135130 26,372 3,564 24,590 124,373 4.7
91–92  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.150049 22,808 3,422 21,097 99,783 4.4
92–93  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.166037 19,386 3,219 17,776 78,686 4.1
93–94  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.183049 16,167 2,959 14,687 60,910 3.8
94–95  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.201012 13,208 2,655 11,880 46,222 3.5
95–96  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.219827 10,553 2,320 9,393 34,342 3.3
96–97  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.239369 8,233 1,971 7,248 24,949 3.0
97–98  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.259489 6,262 1,625 5,450 17,702 2.8
98–99  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.280017 4,637 1,299 3,988 12,252 2.6
99–100  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.300770 3,339 1,004 2,837 8,264 2.5
100 and over  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.000000 2,335 2,335 5,427 5,427 2.3

NOTE: This life table is based on death rates that have been adjusted for race and ethnicity misclassification on death certificates. Updated classification ratios were applied; see Technical Notes.

SOURCE: NCHS, National Vital Statistics System, Mortality.
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